



EMC PARTNER AG opens a new service center in Germany

The Swiss manufacturer of EMC testing equipment, EMC PARTNER AG, will open its own service center in Iserlohn, Germany, in January 2024 to meet the growing needs of the German market.

As of September 1, 2023, EMCO Elektronik GmbH began operating as a new nationwide sales organization. With 30 years of experience in the EMC market, EMCO Elektronik has established itself as a reliable and competent partner for many companies.

The new service center will enable optimal customer support throughout Germany. Renato Henz, Service Manager at EMC PARTNER AG, expresses that enhanced customer proximity and "manufacturer-quality service" will allow to respond to customer needs faster and more efficiently in the future.

Mr. Frank Petri, who has more than 20 years of experience in dealing with EMC PARTNER products, takes over the management of the service and calibration department.

Current services include:

- Repairs
- Accredited Calibrations
- EMC PARTNER Factory Service
- Testing and Factory Calibrations

For further information visit www.emc-partner-services.com!



EMCO Elektronik GmbH will be happy to advise you on your service questions and organize the entire service Prodcessing, from praparation of thge offer to delivery.

We look forward to your inquiries - give us a call!

Your Partner für EMC and RF: **EMCO Elektronik GmbH**

Phone: +49 89 89 55 65-0 Fax: +49 89 89 59 65-10 Mail: info@emco-elektronik.de Web: www.emco-elektronik.de

You are logged in with your email address. If you no longer wish to receive a newsletter, please send us a short one Email: info@emco-elektronik.de.

Errors and changes excepted!